FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMENT



U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1688.007

102065476

	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
1. Name(s) of co	onveying party(ies):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Martin dE BLO	15/02	Baronet, Inc. 234, rue Baronet C.P. 580 Sainte-Marie (Quebec) G6E 3B8 CANADA
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Ľ √No
3. Nature of Con	veyance:	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreemen	t
☐ Change of Na	ame 🗆 Other	_
Execution Date: April 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑1
If this document i	ation Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
If this document i	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P	B. Patent Number(s):
If this document in A. Patent Application of the Ap	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Add/tional numb	B. Patent Number(s): ers attached? □ Yes □ No
If this document in A. Patent Application of MFANAEIA 000000	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P	B. Patent Number(s): ers attached? □ Yes □ No
If this document in A. Patent Application of MFANAEIA 000000	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Add/tional numb	B. Patent Number(s): ers attached? □ Yes □ No
A. Patent Applica O2 MFANAEIA 000000	ation Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional numb dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	B. Patent Number(s): pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Applica O2 MFANAEIA 00000 S. Name and add concerning doc Name:	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional number of the second party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman	B. Patent Number(s): Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge any deficiency to deposit account
A. Patent Applica O2 MFANAEIA 00000 S. Name and add concerning doc Name:	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional number of the series of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street	B. Patent Number(s): Deers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Applica O2 MFANAEIA 000000 1 5. Name and add concerning doc Name: Street Address:	ation Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional numb dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510	B. Patent Number(s): Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge any deficiency to deposit account
A. Patent Applica O2 MFANAEIA 00000 5. Name and add concerning doc Name: Street Address: City:	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional number and the second second should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910	B. Patent Number(s): Pers attached?
A. Patent Applica O2 MFANAEIA 00000 5. Name and add concerning doc Name: Street Address: City:	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional number and the second party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910 DO NOT	B. Patent Number(s): ers attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Charge any deficiency to deposit account □ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Applica S. Name and add concerning documents Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and	ation Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Add/tional numb Add/tional numb	B. Patent Number(s): Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: TUSE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Applica A. Patent Address 5. Name and add concerning doc Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my	s being filed together with a new application Number(s): 005 29159131 40.00 0P Additional number of the series of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910 DO NOT disignature. A knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the fall document.	B. Patent Number(s): ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:



	ASSIGNMENT	BY INVENTOR(S)	•
in consideration of the paid to each of the undersigned:	ium of One Dollar (\$1,0) Martin de BLOIS	0), or equivalent, and ether good and valuab	de consideration
	Name of	(Inventoris)	100 marine (100 from 100 marine)
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and	· · · •	RONET, INC.	
the entire right, title and Interest:		signee)	-
Check applicable box(es)	ias defined in 35 U and throughout the		
in the invention(s) known as	сн.	AIR	
	in the United States of An	tie of Invention) herica has (have) been executed by the undersisates Application Script No	igned on
full and of the term or terms for	xaminations, divisions are which such Letters Paten thee the same as they wo	rovisional and complete applications themon, discontinuations of such applications or Letters (ts) issue, such entire right, title and interest and have been held and enjoyed by the under	s Patent(s) to the to be held and
continuing, divisional, reissue, re	examination or correspo	necessary in connection with the applica anding application(s) thereof and also to a ignee may deem necessary or expedient.	
declared concerning the application	in(s) or any continuation,	exessary in connection with any interference, division, reissue or reexamination thereof a see and going forward with the interference.	
The undersigned agree(s) United States patent to the Assigner	•	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a	grant of a valid
		(they have) full right to convey the entire not execute, any agreement in conflict therew	
Group, 1110 Sonifant Street, Sui	te 510, Silver Spring, N ssary of desirable in orde	in, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDM ID 20910, power to insert on this assignment to comply with the rules of the United St	ent any further
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	executed by the undersign	ned on the dailest opposite the understand re	Stra(s).
Date 10120 15 2002	Signature of Inventor.	ver your conse	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventors		
Date:	Signature of inventor:		

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0393

Copyright 2 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLew Group. All Rights Reserved. a: 1.5